

Section I Notices of Development of Proposed Rules and Negotiated Rulemaking.....4839

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES.....4839

 Division of Plant Industry.....4839

 5B-40.0055 Regulated Plant Index.....4839

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....4846

 Sales and Use Tax.....4846

 12A-19.020 Tax Due at Time of Sale; Tax Returns and Regulations.....4846

 12A-19.100 Public Use Forms.....4847

 Miscellaneous Tax.....4847

 12B-6.005 Payment of Tax; Reports; Public Use Forms.....4847

 12B-8.003 Tax Statement; Overpayments.....4848

 Corporate, Estate and Intangible Tax.....4849

 12C-1.051 Forms.....4849

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.....4850

 14-22.0011 General Procedural Requirements.....4850

 14-22.002 Regulations Covering Qualification of Contractors.....4851

 14-22.003 Rating the Applicant.....4851

 14-22.0041 Procedure for Qualification and Issuance of Certificate of Qualification.....4852

 14-22.005 Period of Validity of Qualification.....4852

 14-22.012 Suspension, Revocation, or Denial of Qualification.....4852

 14-22.0141 Contractor Non-Responsibility.....4853

 14-22.015 Forms.....4853

BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND.....4853

REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS.....4853

 South Florida Regional Planning Council.....4853

 29J-2.009 Strategic Regional Policy Plan for South Florida.....4853

WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....4853

 Southwest Florida Water Management District.....4853

 40D-9 Land Acquisition.....4853

LAND AND WATER ADJUDICATORY COMMISSION.....4854

 Lakewood Ranch Community Development District 5.....4854

 42EE-1.002 Boundary.....4854

AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....4854

 Medicaid.....4854

 59G-4.001 Medicaid Providers Who Bill on the CMS-1500.....4855

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....4855

 Commission on Human Relations.....4855

 60Y-3.001 Definitions.....4855

 60Y-5.008 Petition for Relief from an Unlawful Employment Practice.....4856

 60Y-8.001 Petition for Relief from a Discriminatory Housing Practice.....4856

 60Y-10.002 Covered Entities and Facilities.....4856

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4857
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4857
Board of Optometry.....	4857
64B13-3.007 Minimum Procedures for Vision Analysis.....	4857
64B13-3.019 Address of Record	4857
64B13-4.001 Examination Requirements.....	4858
64B13-4.005 Criteria for Selection of Examiners and Consultants.....	4858
64B13-11.001 Inactive Status	4859
64B13-11.004 Delinquent License	4859
 Section II Proposed Rules	 4859
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	4859
Division of Elections	4859
1S-2.037 Provisional Ballots	4860
1S-2.038 HAVA Violations – Complaints.....	4860
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES	4861
Division of Plant Industry.....	4861
5B-2.001 Definitions	4861
5B-2.002 Registering with the Division	4861
5B-3.001 Definitions	4864
5B-54.003 Regulated Honeybee Pests.....	4865
5B-54.010 Registration with the Department	4865
5B-54.0115 Special Inspection and Certification Fees.....	4866
5B-54.018 Compensation for Infested or Infected Colonies	4866
5B-60.005 Citrus Budwood Technical Advisory Committee.....	4867
5B-60.006 Citrus Nursery Stock Propagation and Planting	4867
5B-60.009 Scion Trees.....	4868
5B-60.010 Increase Trees	4869
5B-60.013 Procedure for Identifying and Recording Citrus Nursery Stock.....	4870
5B-60.015 Fees	4870
5B-60.016 Exemptions	4871
Division of Agricultural Environmental Services	4871
5E-1.016 Commercial Values for Penalty Assessments	4871
Division of Forestry	4873
5I-6.001 Purpose.....	4873
5I-6.002 Approved BMPs.....	4873
5I-6.003 Presumption of Compliance.....	4873
5I-6.004 Notice of Intent to Implement	4873
5I-6.005 Record Keeping.....	4874
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	4874
14-15.010 Manual on Uniform Traffic Control Devices	4874
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4874
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	4874
20-13.0011 Oranges: 2003-2004 Anhydrous Acid Maturity Standards	4875
20-115.001 Agency Travel Rule.....	4875

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS.....	4875
33-601.502 Discharge Gratuity.....	4876
33-601.713 Inmate Visiting – Definitions	4876
INTERLOCAL AGENCIES.....	4876
Lake Apopka Natural Gas District	4876
54C-1.001 Tariff.....	4877
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES.....	4877
Commission on Human Relations	4877
60Y-1.002 Conducting Proceedings by Communications Media Technology	4877
60Y-4.003 Form of Documents	4878
60Y-4.004 Filing and Copies	4878
60Y-4.005 Proof of Simultaneous Service upon Other Parties.....	4878
60Y-4.006 Service by Commission	4878
60Y-4.007 Computation of Time Periods	4878
60Y-4.008 Representation.....	4878
60Y-4.009 Petitions.....	4878
60Y-4.010 Miscellaneous Petitions.....	4878
60Y-4.011 Answers.....	4878
60Y-4.012 Parties.....	4878
60Y-4.013 Intervention.....	4878
60Y-4.014 Joinder of Parties.....	4878
60Y-4.016 Assignment of Hearings.....	4878
60Y-4.017 Motions	4879
60Y-4.018 Consolidation	4879
60Y-4.019 Discovery	4879
60Y-4.020 Pre-hearing Conference.....	4879
60Y-4.021 Notice of Hearing.....	4879
60Y-4.022 Subpoenas	4879
60Y-4.023 Witness Fees.....	4879
60Y-4.024 Introduction of Evidence; Rights of Parties at Hearing	4879
60Y-4.025 Transcript of Hearing	4879
60Y-4.026 Recommended Orders.....	4879
60Y-4.027 Exceptions and Briefs	4879
60Y-5.001 Complaints	4880
60Y-5.0011 Answer	4881
60Y-5.003 Investigation of Complaints	4881
60Y-5.004 Executive Director’s Investigatory Determination; Notice.....	4882
60Y-5.005 Conciliation.....	4882
60Y-5.006 Administrative Dismissal of a Complaint.....	4883
60Y-5.008 Petition for Relief from an Unlawful Employment Practice.....	4883
60Y-8.001 Petition for Relief from a Discriminatory Housing Practice.....	4885
60Y-9.001 Purpose.....	4886
60Y-9.005 Housing Exemption for Persons 55 Years of Age or Older	4886
60Y-9.007 Housing for Older Persons Registration and Documentation.....	4887

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4887
Division of Pari-Mutuel Wagering	4887
61D-11.001 Definitions	4888
61D-11.002 Cardroom Games	4889
61D-11.004 Dealer Responsibilities	4889
61D-11.005 Prohibitions	4890
61D-11.027 Tournaments.....	4890
61D-11.006 Inspection of Premises, Records.....	4892
61D-11.007 Cardroom Operator License.....	4892
61D-11.008 Cardroom Business Occupational License	4892
61D-11.009 Cardroom Employee Occupational License	4893
61D-11.012 Duties of Cardroom Operators.....	4894
Asbestos Consultants/Asbestos Consultant Examination.....	4895
61E1-3.001 Fees; License Renewal; Active, Inactive and Delinquent Licenses; Change of Status	4895
61E1-5.001 Inspections	4896
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4896
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4896
Board of Clinical Laboratory Personnel	4896
64B3-2.002 Clinical Laboratory Personnel	4896
64B3-2.003 Definitions	4897
64B3-3.001 General Requirements of Clinical Laboratory Personnel Training Programs	4897
64B3-3.002 Personnel of Clinical Laboratory Personnel Training Programs	4898
Board of Occupational Therapy.....	4898
64B11-2.007 HIV/AIDS and Medical Error Prevention Education for Initial Licensure	4898
64B11-3.005 HIV/AIDS and Medical Error Prevention Education for Initial Licensure	4899
64B11-5.001 Requirements for Licensee Renewal of an Active License; Continuing Education	4899
64B11-6.001 Continuing Education Program Approval.....	4901
Board of Opticianry	4902
64B12-11.003 Active Status Fee	4903
Board of Orthotists and Prosthetists	4903
64B14-3.001 Definitions	4903
 Section III Notices of Changes, Corrections and Withdrawals.....	 4903
DEPARTMENT OF STATE	4903
Division of Elections	4903
1S-2.031 Recount Procedures.....	4903
1S-2.034 Polling Place Manual	4906
DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS	4907
Florida Elections Commission.....	4907
2B-1.0025 Complaints	4907
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE.....	4907
Property Tax Administration Program.....	4907
12D-16.002 Index of Forms.....	4907
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4907
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	4907
Medicaid	4907
59G-6.080 Payment Methodology for Federally Qualified Health Center Services	4907

DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	4907
Florida Commission on Human Relations	4907
60Y-1.002 Conducting Proceedings by Communications Media Technology	4907
60Y-4.003 Form of Documents	4907
60Y-4.004 Filing and Copies	4907
60Y-4.005 Proof of Simultaneous Service upon Other Parties	4907
60Y-4.006 Service by Commission	4907
60Y-4.007 Computation of Time Periods	4907
60Y-4.008 Representation	4907
60Y-4.009 Petitions	4907
60Y-4.010 Miscellaneous Petitions	4907
60Y-4.011 Answers	4907
60Y-4.012 Parties	4907
60Y-4.013 Intervention	4907
60Y-4.014 Joinder of Parties	4907
60Y-4.016 Assignment of Hearings	4907
60Y-4.017 Motions	4907
60Y-4.018 Consolidation	4907
60Y-4.019 Discovery	4907
60Y-4.020 Pre-hearing Conference	4907
60Y-4.021 Notice of Hearing	4907
60Y-4.022 Subpoenas	4907
60Y-4.023 Witness Fees	4907
60Y-4.024 Introduction of Evidence; Rights of Parties at Hearing	4908
60Y-4.025 Transcript of Hearing	4908
60Y-4.026 Recommended Orders	4908
60Y-4.027 Exceptions and Briefs	4908
60Y-5.001 Complaints	4908
60Y-5.0011 Answers	4908
60Y-5.003 Investigation of Complaints	4908
60Y-5.004 Executive Director’s Investigatory Determination; Notice	4908
60Y-5.005 Conciliation	4908
60Y-5.006 Administrative Dismissal of a Complaint	4908
60Y-5.008 Petition for Relief from an Unlawful Employment Practice	4908
60Y-8.001 Petition for Relief from a Discriminatory Housing Practice	4908
60Y-9.001 Purpose	4908
60Y-9.005 Housing Exemption for Persons 55 Years of Age or Older	4908
60Y-9.007 Housing for Older Persons Registration and Documentation	4908
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4908
Construction Industry Licensing Board	4908
61G4-17.001 Normal Penalty Ranges	4908
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4908
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	4908
Freshwater Fish and Wildlife	4908
68A-27.004 Designation of Threatened Species; Prohibitions; Permits	4908
68A-27.005 Designation of Species of Special Concern; Prohibitions; Permits	4909

Section IV Emergency Rules	4909
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4909
DEPARTMENT OF THE LOTTERY	4909
53ER03-61 Instant Game Numbers 516, DOUBLE DOLLARS	4909
53ER03-62 Instant Game Number 515, LUCKY 7'S	4910
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4912
 Section V Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Rule Variance or Waiver	4912
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4912
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	4912
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4912
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4912
 Section VI Notices of Meetings, Workshops and Public Hearings	4912
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES	4912
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4913
DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT	4914
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	4914
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4914
DEPARTMENT OF CITRUS	4915
FLORIDA PAROLE COMMISSION	4915
EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR	4915
REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCILS	4916
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4917
DEPARTMENT OF ELDER AFFAIRS	4918
AGENCY OF HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION	4918
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES	4918
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4919
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4919
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH	4919
DEPARTMENT OF CHILDREN AND FAMILY SERVICES	4921
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION	4922
FISH AND WILDLIFE CONSERVATION COMMISSION	4922
FLORIDA INDEPENDENT LIVING COUNCIL	4923
 Section VII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding	
Declaratory Statements	4924
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4924
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL REGULATION	4924
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4925

Section VIII Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding the Validity of Rules.....	4926
Section IX Notices of Petitions and Dispositions Regarding Non-rule Policy Challenges.....	4926
Section X Announcements and Objection Reports of the Joint Administrative Procedures Committee.....	4926
Section XI Notices Regarding Bids, Proposals and Purchasing.....	4926
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	4926
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4929
WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS	4929
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS.....	4930
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4930
CANAVERAL PORT AUTHORITY	4930
SCHOOL READINESS COALITION OF SARASOTA COUNTY	4930
Section XII Miscellaneous.....	4931
DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	4931
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES.....	4932
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE INTERNAL IMPROVEMENT TRUST FUND	4933
AGENCY FOR HEALTH CARE ADMINISTRATION.....	4933
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	4936
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.....	4936
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES	4936
Section XIII Index to Rules Filed During Preceding Week.....	4937